504061540 10/21/2016

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

EPAS ID: PAT4108206

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
STRYKER FRANCE	10/02/2016

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	STRYKER EUROPEAN HOLDINGS I, LLC	
Street Address:	2825 AIRVIEW BOULEVARD	
City:	KALAMAZOO	
State/Country:	MICHIGAN	
Postal Code:	49002	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	15130439

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (908)654-0415

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: (908) 518-6322

Email: assignment@lernerdavid.com

Correspondent Name: LDLK&M

Address Line 1: 600 SOUTH AVENUE WEST

Address Line 4: WESTFIELD, NEW JERSEY 07090

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	TRAUMA 3.0F-824	
NAME OF SUBMITTER: MELINDA C. CORMIER		
SIGNATURE:	/Melinda C. Cormier/	
DATE SIGNED:	10/21/2016	

Total Attachments: 1

source=TRAUMA 3.0F-824 Assignment from Stryker France to SEH I#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 040086 FRAME: 0849 504061540

INVENTION AND PATENT ASSIGNMENT

(by Entity)

This INVENTION AND PATENT ASSIGNMENT (this "Assignment"), effective the day of day of day of day of this made by STRYKER FRANCE, an entity organized under the laws of An SAS organized under the laws of France having an ("

address of ZAC de Satolas Green; Avenue Satolas Green; Pusis ("Assignor").	man; 69930 France ("Assignee")
WHEREAS Assignor owns certain new and useful improvemen	ts in:
DISTRACTION AND COMPRESSION IN ONE F	LIER ("the Invention")
[X] for which a patent application was filed on <u>April 15, 20 15/130,439</u> ("the Application")	216 in the country of <u>United States</u> , Application Number
[] for which a patent application for the country of on ("the A	pplication") was executed by
[] for which an International Patent Application was filed the country/region of	on, as, designating("the Application"); and
under the laws of the State of Delaware, having its principal 49002, United States of America, acting in its capacity as sole C.V., a limited partnership established under the laws of the No office at Canon's Court, 22 Victoria Street, Hamilton, HM 12, Fright, title, and interest to the Invention and the Application;	EAN HOLDINGS I, LLC, limited liability company incorporated place of business at 2825 Airview Boulevard, Kalamazoo, MI general partner of STRYKER EUROPEAN TECHNOLOGIES etherlands ("commanditaire vennootschap"), having its registered Bermuda ("Assignee"), and Assignee wishes to acquire, the entire the receipt and adequacy of which are hereby acknowledged,
Assignor hereby sells, assigns, transfers and sets over to Assigne for the United States of America and all other countries, in and continuation, continuation-in-part, substitute or reissue applica States of America and all other countries for the Invention, in Invention claiming priority or benefit of the Application pursua reason of past infringement with the right to sue for and collect legal representatives, and including the right to claim such prio and the Patent Office officials in foreign countries as are duly at hereby authorized and requested to issue all patents on said impentire interest therein; and the Assignor does hereby agree and original, divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, reissue assignments thereof to Assignee or its assigns, to communiundersigned respecting the Invention, whenever requested, to to Application and any related applications or patents may become to do generally everything necessary to aid Assignee, its succeimprovements in all countries, the expenses incident to said applications.	ce, and Assignee hereby accepts, the entire right, title and interest, it to the Invention and the Application and all original, divisional, ations and patents applied for or granted therefor in the United including without limitation all applications and patents for the ant to any law or treaty, and including all claims for damages by the same for its own use and the use of its successors, assigns and rity or benefit, and the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks atthorized by the respective foreign patent laws to issue patents are provements or resulting therefrom to Assignee, as assignee of the covenant without further remuneration, to execute and deliver all and other applications for Letters Patent on the Invention and all cate to Assignee or its representatives all facts known to the estify in any interferences or other legal proceedings in which the is involved, to sign all lawful papers, make all rightful oaths, and essors, assigns and nominees to obtain patent protection for said lications to be borne and paid by Assignee.
Assignor does hereby authorize its attorneys, and/or Assigne application number of the Application when known.	e's attorneys, to insert on this Assignment the filing date and
ASSIGNOR	ASSIGNEE
By: Bear W. Bergy	Ву: /// У
Printed: Dean H. Bergy	Printed: RODORT J. LEONARD
Title: YP, Corporate Secretary	Title: IR AQRAT
Date: September ZC , 2018	Date: 2 00 T 2016
WITNESS OF A	WITNESS By: A-1/14 Saleno
Printed: Heather Maxwell-Buddemeler	Printed: 707(8U) JUICEAO
Title: Lead Legal Coordinator, IP Date: September 1/2 , 2016	Title: <u>17 </u>
LIGHT.	25 (27 h) - 36 (36 f) 36 (36 f) 36 (36 f) 36 (36 f)

4519781_1.doc

RECORDED: 10/21/2016